
NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 9 APR 2010

GRE - Greece

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

17 ADAMIDIS Georgios F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 24 JAN 1965 PAOK
12 ADAMIDIS Kyriakos F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 63 / 139 3 DEC 1990 PAOK
15 APOSTOLIDIS Igor F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 5 SEP 1969 Iptameni

5 CHATZIGIANNIS Nikolaos D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 30 JAN 1978 Iptameni
3 EFKARPIDIS Lazaros F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 18 FEB 1979 Iptameni
1 FIOTAKIS Georgios GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1971 Iptameni

23 IATRIDIS Panagiotis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 18 OCT 1978 Iptameni
21 KALYVAS Dimitrios F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 11 DEC 1973 Iptameni
19 KALYVAS Georgios F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 6 DEC 1978 Iptameni

7 KESIDIS Athanasios D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 15 APR 1964 Iptameni
13 KOUFIS Ioannis F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 28 JUN 1965 Iptameni

6 KOULELES Georgios F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 10 FEB 1983 Iptameni
18 LAMBRIDIS Themistoklis F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 17 AUG 1984 Southern Stampede
22 LEMPESIS Konstantinos D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 6 JUN 1972 Iptameni

8 PACHOS Iason F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 AUG 1985 Iptameni
24 PAPADOPOULOS Nikolaos D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 22 DEC 1987 HC Pardubice
25 PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 15 NOV 1976 Iptameni
14 SOURAS Diogenis D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 8 SEP 1986 Iptameni
11 TILIOS Orestis F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 NOV 1974 Iptameni
10 VALSAMAS-RALLIS Alexandros F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 1 OCT 1984 Iptameni

9 ZIAKAS Ioannis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 1972 PAOK

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EFKARPIDIS Panagiotis GRE 6 JUN 1955
Assistant Coach: TILIOS Ioannis GRE 21 MAR 1960
Team Staff: MOIRASGETIS Alexandros GRE 9 MAR 1985
Team Staff: PROIMOU Georgia GRE 15 FEB 1984
Team Staff: KASAMPALAKOU Maria GRE 16 FEB 1969
Team Leader: CHATZIATHANASIOU Christos GRE 15 APR 1951

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 12 APR 2010

IRL - Ireland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

23 ADAMS Stephen F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 13 JUL 1990 Charlestown Chiefs
9 BALMER Stephen F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 23 JAN 1991 Charlestown Chiefs
7 BICKERSTAFF Ross F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 1 SEP 1989 Castlereagh Spartans

10 DOOLEY Sean F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 16 JAN 1985 Dundalk Bulls
8 EWEN Steven F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 25 FEB 1980 Dundalk Bulls
4 FAY Craig F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 JUL 1992 Hawks

18 GUEST Andrew F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 24 APR 1990 Toronto Aeros
14 HAMILL Stephen F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 DEC 1978 Flyers IHC
13 KELLY Dean D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 25 MAY 1988 Ireland
20 KELLY Kevin GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 MAY 1978 Ireland
16 LECKEY Robert D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 29 SEP 1979 Flyers IHC
12 MARTIN Gareth D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 3 OCT 1982 Flyers IHC
21 McCRAINOR Jason F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls
11 McEVOY Niall D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 8 APR 1991 Charlestown Chiefs

3 MORRIS Aidan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 JUL 1992 Dundalk Bulls
19 MORRISON David D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 2 APR 1980 Ireland
22 MORRISON Mark F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 10 JUL 1982 Belfast Giants

6 O DRISCOLL Timothy D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 80 / 176 28 MAR 1980 Rhode Island Storm
1 PEPPER Adam GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 4 JUN 1991 Dundalk Bulls

17 REYNOLDS Mark F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 27 MAR 1988 Flyers IHC
24 ROBERTS Gareth F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 98 / 216 10 JAN 1986 Dundalk Bulls

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: GRIFFIN Anthony IRL 22 AUG 1971
Head Coach: TIBBETTS James IRL 23 APR 1953
Assistant Coach: REDMOND Kenneth GBR 11 NOV 1968
Equipment Manager: CRAWLEY John GBR 1 SEP 1945
Physiotherapist: SCHISTAD Robert NOR 28 OCT 1966
Team Staff: FAY William IRL 17 OCT 1971

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III Group A
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 2 APR 2010

LUX - Luxembourg

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

19 BARTHELS Yves D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 10 OCT 1973 Tornado Luxembourg
11 BERAN Robert F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 15 NOV 1969 Tornado Luxembourg

8 BIVER Gilles D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 30 SEP 1992 Hiversport Huskies
22 DESSOUROUX Yves F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 1979 Rangers
18 FUNK Jean-Marie F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 84 / 185 24 MAY 1971 IHC Beaufort

2 HOLTZEM Joel F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 8 JAN 1982 EHC Darmstadt
20 LEPAGE Philippe GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 21 DEC 1986 MAHC
13 LINSTER Kai D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 JUN 1991 Tornado Luxembourg
25 MANGEN Gilles GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 16 JUL 1989 Tornado Luxembourg

9 MEYER Jeff F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 13 MAR 1985 Tornado Luxembourg
3 MILANO Serge D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 82 / 181 7 JAN 1985 Tornado Luxembourg

24 MINDEN Steven F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 25 JUN 1990 Tornado Luxembourg
5 SCHEIER Georges F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 66 / 146 14 NOV 1983 Tornado Luxembourg

14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg
15 SCHON Patrick F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 11 JUL 1978 Tornado Luxembourg
12 SCHONS Francois D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1984 Tornado Luxembourg
23 SCHRAM Frank F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 14 MAY 1987 Tornado Luxembourg

4 THIRY Christophe D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 90 / 198 26 NOV 1981 Tornado Luxembourg
10 WELTER Benny F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 5 APR 1981 Tornado Luxembourg

1 WELTER Michel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 5 FEB 1983 Tornado Luxembourg

Total: 17 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: HERNANDEZ Christophe LUX 17 MAY 1972
Head Coach: ERIKSSON Joakim SWE 13 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach: SCHNEIDER Alain LUX 14 MAR 1962
Equipment Manager: KIRSCH Charel LUX 4 MAY 1988
Equipment Manager: STRASSER Jean-Claude LUX 5 SEP 1964
Physiotherapist: BECKER Werner GER 12 APR 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 31 MAR 2010

UAE - UA Emirates

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

12 AL BALOUSHI Faisal F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 9 OCT 1983 Al Ain IHT
15 AL DARMAKI Salem F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 30 MAR 1988 Al Ain IHT
20 AL DHAHERI Ahmed GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 20 DEC 1985 Al Ain IHT

7 AL DHAHERI Juma F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 15 JUL 1975 Abu Dhabi IHC
6 AL DHAHERI Rashed F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 22 JAN 1982 Al Ain IHT

24 AL HABSI Khaled D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 72 / 159 3 JUL 1976 Abu Dhabi IHC
5 AL HADAD Ali D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 22 MAY 1987 Abu Dhabi IHC
8 AL MAZROUEI Ahmed F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 1 JUL 1977 Abu Dhabi IHC

10 AL MAZROUEI Ali F R 1.66 / 5'5'' 59 / 130 5 JAN 1980 Abu Dhabi IHC
23 AL MAZROUEI Mubarak F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 25 FEB 1993 Al Ain IHT

2 AL MEHAIRI Suhail F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 7 JAN 1982 Abu Dhabi IHC
19 AL MUHAIRBE Aeyez F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 17 MAR 1973 Abu Dhabi IHC
17 AL MUHARRAMI Obaid F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 27 JAN 1983 Al Ain IHT
18 AL NUAIMI Saeed F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 12 MAY 1991 Al Ain IHT

4 AL SABOUSI Theyab F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 25 OCT 1988 Al Ain IHT
13 AL SAROUR Ali D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 24 AUG 1976 Abu Dhabi IHC
16 AL SHAMISI Mohammed D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 1 AUG 1988 Al Ain IHT

9 AL SHAMISI Omar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 1 JAN 1974 Abu Dhabi IHC
11 AL SHAMSI Turki D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 14 FEB 1974 Al Ain IHT
21 AL SUWAIDI Faisal D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 23 MAY 1976 Abu Dhabi IHC

1 AL SUWAIDI Khaled GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 27 MAR 1980 Abu Dhabi IHC
22 AL ZAABI Mohamed F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 14 MAY 1979 Abu Dhabi IHC

3 BU DEBS Ebraheem D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 63 / 139 26 SEP 1980 Abu Dhabi IHC

Total: 21 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: EL JACHI Mohamad Aref PLE 19 JUN 1975
Team Leader: AL QUBAISI Khaled UAE 9 DEC 1974
Head Coach: TARUVUORI Teemu FIN 5 OCT 1985
Assistant Coach: POSIO Pekka FIN 29 JUL 1987
Equipment Manager: BACKER Lee CAN 27 JUN 1977
Physiotherapist: KAMAL Azzam JOR 3 FEB 1975

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of WED 14 APR 2010

GRE - Greece

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 FIOTAKIS Georgios GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1971 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
3 EFKARPIDIS Lazaros F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 18 FEB 1979 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
5 CHATZIGIANNIS Nikolaos D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 30 JAN 1978 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
6 KOULELES Georgios F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 10 FEB 1983 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
8 PACHOS Iason F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 AUG 1985 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
9 ZIAKAS Ioannis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 1972 PAOK 13 APR 2010

10 VALSAMAS-RALLIS Alexandros F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 1 OCT 1984 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
11 TILIOS Orestis F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 NOV 1974 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
12 ADAMIDIS Kyriakos F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 63 / 139 3 DEC 1990 PAOK 13 APR 2010
13 KOUFIS Ioannis F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 28 JUN 1965 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
14 SOURAS Diogenis D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 8 SEP 1986 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
18 LAMBRIDIS Themistoklis F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 17 AUG 1984 Southern Stampede 13 APR 2010
19 KALYVAS Georgios F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 6 DEC 1978 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
21 KALYVAS Dimitrios F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 11 DEC 1973 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
22 LEMPESIS Konstantinos D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 6 JUN 1972 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
23 IATRIDIS Panagiotis D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 18 OCT 1978 Iptameni 13 APR 2010
24 PAPADOPOULOS Nikolaos D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 22 DEC 1987 HC Pardubice 13 APR 2010
25 PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 15 NOV 1976 Iptameni 13 APR 2010

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: APOSTOLIDIS Igor GRE 5 SEP 1969
Assistant Coach: TILIOS Ioannis GRE 21 MAR 1960
Team Leader: EFKARPIDIS Panagiotis GRE 6 JUN 1955
Team Staff: PROIMOU Georgia GRE 15 FEB 1984
Team Staff: MOIRASGETIS Alexandros GRE 9 MAR 1985
Team Staff: KASAMPALAKOU Maria GRE 16 FEB 1969

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of WED 14 APR 2010

IRL - Ireland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 PEPPER Adam GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 4 JUN 1991 Dundalk Bulls 13 APR 2010
2 McEVOY Niall D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 8 APR 1991 Charlestown Chiefs 13 APR 2010
4 FAY Craig F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 JUL 1992 Hawks 13 APR 2010
6 O DRISCOLL Timothy D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 80 / 176 28 MAR 1980 Rhode Island Storm 13 APR 2010
8 EWEN Steven F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 25 FEB 1980 Dundalk Bulls 13 APR 2010
9 BALMER Stephen F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 23 JAN 1991 Charlestown Chiefs 13 APR 2010

10 DOOLEY Sean F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 16 JAN 1985 Dundalk Bulls 13 APR 2010
12 MARTIN Gareth D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 3 OCT 1982 Flyers IHC 13 APR 2010
13 KELLY Dean D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 25 MAY 1988 Ireland 13 APR 2010
14 HAMILL Stephen F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 DEC 1978 Flyers IHC 13 APR 2010
16 LECKEY Robert D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 29 SEP 1979 Flyers IHC 13 APR 2010
17 REYNOLDS Mark F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 27 MAR 1988 Flyers IHC 13 APR 2010
19 MORRISON David D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 2 APR 1980 Ireland 13 APR 2010
20 KELLY Kevin GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 MAY 1978 Ireland 13 APR 2010
21 McCRAINOR Jason F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls 13 APR 2010
22 MORRISON Mark F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 10 JUL 1982 Belfast Giants 13 APR 2010
23 ADAMS Stephen F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 13 JUL 1990 Charlestown Chiefs 13 APR 2010
24 ROBERTS Gareth F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 98 / 216 10 JAN 1986 Dundalk Bulls 13 APR 2010

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TIBBETTS James IRL 23 APR 1953
Assistant Coach: REDMOND Kenneth GBR 11 NOV 1968
General Manager: GRIFFIN Anthony IRL 22 AUG 1971
Equipment Manager: CRAWLEY John GBR 1 SEP 1945
Physiotherapist: SCHISTAD Robert NOR 28 OCT 1966
Team Staff: FAY William IRL 17 OCT 1971

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 13 APR 2010

LUX - Luxembourg

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 WELTER Michel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 5 FEB 1983 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
2 HOLTZEM Joel F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 8 JAN 1982 EHC Darmstadt 13 APR 2010
3 MILANO Serge D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 82 / 181 7 JAN 1985 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
4 THIRY Christophe D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 26 NOV 1981 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
5 SCHEIER Georges F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 66 / 146 14 NOV 1983 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
8 BIVER Gilles D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 30 SEP 1992 Hiversport Huskies 13 APR 2010
9 MEYER Jeff F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 13 MAR 1985 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010

10 WELTER Benny F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 5 APR 1981 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
11 BERAN Robert F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 15 NOV 1969 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
12 SCHONS Francois D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1984 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
13 LINSTER Kai D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 JUN 1991 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
15 SCHON Patrick F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 11 JUL 1978 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
18 FUNK Jean-Marie F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 84 / 185 24 MAY 1971 IHC Beaufort 13 APR 2010
19 BARTHELS Yves D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 10 OCT 1973 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
20 LEPAGE Philippe GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 21 DEC 1986 MAHC 13 APR 2010
22 DESSOUROUX Yves F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 1979 Rangers 13 APR 2010
23 SCHRAM Frank F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 14 MAY 1987 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010
24 MINDEN Steven F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 25 JUN 1990 Tornado Luxembourg 13 APR 2010

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ERIKSSON Joakim SWE 13 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach: SCHNEIDER Alain LUX 14 MAR 1962
Team Leader: HERNANDEZ Christophe LUX 17 MAY 1972
Equipment Manager: STRASSER Jean-Claude LUX 5 SEP 1964
Equipment Manager: KIRSCH Charel LUX 4 MAY 1988
Physiotherapist: BECKER Werner GER 12 APR 1956

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 13 APR 2010

UAE - UA Emirates

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 AL SUWAIDI Khaled GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 27 MAR 1980 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
2 AL MEHAIRI Suhail F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 7 JAN 1982 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
4 AL SABOUSI Theyab F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 25 OCT 1988 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
5 AL HADAD Ali D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 22 MAY 1987 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
6 AL DHAHERI Rashed F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 22 JAN 1982 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
7 AL DHAHERI Juma F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 15 JUL 1975 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
9 AL SHAMISI Omar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 1 JAN 1974 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010

10 AL MAZROUEI Ali F R 1.66 / 5'5'' 59 / 130 5 JAN 1980 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
11 AL SHAMSI Turki D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 14 FEB 1974 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
12 AL BALOUSHI Faisal F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 9 OCT 1983 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
13 AL SAROUR Ali D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 24 AUG 1976 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
15 AL DARMAKI Salem F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 30 MAR 1988 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
16 AL SHAMISI Mohammed D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 1 AUG 1988 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
17 AL MUHARRAMI Obaid F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 27 JAN 1983 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
18 AL NUAIMI Saeed F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 12 MAY 1991 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
19 AL MUHAIRBE Aeyez F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 17 MAR 1973 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
20 AL DHAHERI Ahmed GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 20 DEC 1985 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010
21 AL SUWAIDI Faisal D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 23 MAY 1976 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
22 AL ZAABI Mohamed F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 14 MAY 1979 Abu Dhabi IHC 13 APR 2010
23 AL MAZROUEI Mubarak F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 25 FEB 1993 Al Ain IHT 13 APR 2010

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TARUVUORI Teemu FIN 5 OCT 1985
Assistant Coach: POSIO Pekka FIN 29 JUL 1987
General Manager: EL JACHI Mohamad Aref PLE 19 JUN 1975
Team Leader: AL QUBAISI Khaled UAE 9 DEC 1974
Equipment Manager: BACKER Lee CAN 27 JUN 1977
Physiotherapist: KAMAL Azzam JOR 3 FEB 1975

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 APR 2010

Including Game 6

GRE - Greece
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 FIOTAKIS Georgios GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 EFKARPIDIS Lazaros F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 CHATZIGIANNIS Nikolaos D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 KOULELES Georgios F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 PACHOS Iason F 3 1 1 2 0 -1 0 1 0 5 20.00

9 ZIAKAS Ioannis D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
10 VALSAMAS-RALLIS Alexandros F 3 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
11 TILIOS Orestis F 3 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
12 ADAMIDIS Kyriakos F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 KOUFIS Ioannis F 3 3 0 3 8 +1 0 1 0 10 30.00

14 SOURAS Diogenis D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 LAMBRIDIS Themistoklis F 3 1 0 1 8 -1 1 0 0 8 12.50
19 KALYVAS Georgios F 3 4 1 5 4 +2 1 3 0 13 30.77
21 KALYVAS Dimitrios F 3 1 5 6 8 +2 0 1 0 10 10.00
22 LEMPESIS Konstantinos D 3 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 IATRIDIS Panagiotis D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 PAPADOPOULOS Nikolaos D 3 0 4 4 20 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

FIOTAKIS Georgios

PLOUTSIS Ntalimpor

3

3

3

3

0

3

00:00

179:39

0.00

100.00

0

5

0

85

0

90

0.00

94.44

0

1.67

0

0

0

2

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 APR 2010

Including Game 5

IRL - Ireland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PEPPER Adam GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 McEVOY Niall D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 FAY Craig F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 O DRISCOLL Timothy D 3 0 3 3 6 +4 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 EWEN Steven F 3 2 3 5 2 +4 0 0 0 13 15.38

9 BALMER Stephen F 3 1 0 1 6 +3 0 0 0 3 33.33
10 DOOLEY Sean F 3 3 2 5 4 +3 1 0 0 17 17.65
12 MARTIN Gareth D 3 0 3 3 8 +8 0 0 0 9 0.00
13 KELLY Dean D 3 1 1 2 2 +4 0 1 0 3 33.33
14 HAMILL Stephen F 3 1 3 4 6 +4 0 1 0 6 16.67

16 LECKEY Robert D 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 REYNOLDS Mark F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 MORRISON David D 3 0 0 0 33 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
20 KELLY Kevin GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 McCRAINOR Jason F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

22 MORRISON Mark F 3 4 2 6 4 +3 1 1 1 19 21.05
23 ADAMS Stephen F 3 2 1 3 4 +3 0 1 0 3 66.67
24 ROBERTS Gareth F 3 3 2 5 2 0 1 2 0 12 25.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

PEPPER Adam

KELLY Kevin

3

3

3

3

1

3

20:00

160:00

11.11

88.89

2

5

9

52

11

57

81.82

91.23

6.00

1.88

0

0

0

3

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 APR 2010

Including Game 6

LUX - Luxembourg
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 WELTER Michel GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 HOLTZEM Joel F 3 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00
3 MILANO Serge D 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 THIRY Christophe D 3 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 SCHEIER Georges F 3 0 4 4 31 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00

8 BIVER Gilles D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 MEYER Jeff F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 WELTER Benny F 3 2 2 4 0 -2 0 0 0 18 11.11
11 BERAN Robert F 3 3 1 4 29 0 1 2 0 19 15.79
12 SCHONS Francois D 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 11 9.09

13 LINSTER Kai D 3 1 0 1 8 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
14 SCHEIER Ronny D 3 0 1 1 30 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
15 SCHON Patrick F 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 FUNK Jean-Marie F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 BARTHELS Yves D 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

20 LEPAGE Philippe GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 DESSOUROUX Yves F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 25.00
23 SCHRAM Frank F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 MINDEN Steven F 3 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

WELTER Michel

LEPAGE Philippe

3

3

3

3

1

3

44:20

132:37

25.05

74.95

6

4

17

53

23

57

73.91

92.98

8.12

1.81

0

0

0

1

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 APR 2010

Including Game 5

UAE - UA Emirates
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 AL SUWAIDI Khaled GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 AL MEHAIRI Suhail F 3 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 9 0.00
4 AL SABOUSI Theyab F 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 AL HADAD Ali D 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 AL DHAHERI Rashed F 3 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00

7 AL DHAHERI Juma F 3 4 0 4 4 -1 0 1 1 21 19.05
9 AL SHAMISI Omar F 3 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

10 AL MAZROUEI Ali F 3 1 0 1 2 -5 0 1 0 5 20.00
11 AL SHAMSI Turki D 3 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 AL BALOUSHI Faisal F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

13 AL SAROUR Ali D 3 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 AL DARMAKI Salem F 3 0 2 2 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 AL SHAMISI Mohammed D 3 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 AL MUHARRAMI Obaid F 3 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 AL NUAIMI Saeed F 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

19 AL MUHAIRBE Aeyez F 3 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 AL DHAHERI Ahmed GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 AL SUWAIDI Faisal D 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 AL ZAABI Mohamed F 2 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 AL MAZROUEI Mubarak F 3 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

AL SUWAIDI Khaled

AL DHAHERI Ahmed

3

3

3

3

3

1

173:09

06:51

96.19

3.81

17

1

87

1

104

2

83.65

50.00

5.89

8.76

0

0

0

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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